FN9196
Rev 1.00
Feb 19, 2014
ISL6455, ISL6455A
Triple Output Regulator with Single Synchronous Buck and Dual LDO
 DATASHEETOBSOLETE PRODUCT
NO RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT
contact our Technical Support Center at

• TB389 - PCB Land Pattern Design and Surface Mount
Guidelines for QFN Packages
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER*
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6455IRZ 64 55IRZ -40 to +85 24 Ld QFN L24.4x4B
ISL6455AIRZ 64 55AIRZ -40 to +85 24 Ld QFN L24.4x4B
Add “-TK” or T5K suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for
details on reel specifications.
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ
special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach
materials and 100% matte tin plate PLUS ANNEAL - e3 termination
finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and
Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the
Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
FN9196 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 13
Feb 19, 2014
ISL6455, ISL6455A
Pinout
ISL6455, ISL6455A (24 LD QFN)
TOP VIEW
Typical Application Schematic
EN
SYNC